
• III --II I

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1BPANO ! CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2. AMENDMENT-rMODIFICATJON NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (It applicable)

MO08 See Block 15C 01-029C

(Multiple)

6 ISSUED BY CODE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 61 CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissioon
Division of Contracts Div of Contracts
Attn: Michael Turner- TWB-0!-B.IOF Two White Flint North - MS T-7-:-2
Contract Management Branch No. 3 Contract Management Branch No. 3
Washington DC 20555-000A Washington, DC 20555-0001

6 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, SUeet. county. State and ZIP Code) (X) i 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 SERVICES, INC
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATTNr MICHAEL S. RATHBUN
ITS CONTRACTS MANAGER
11955 Freedom Drive 10A. MODIFICATIONOF CONTRACTIORDER NO

!GSOOT9BALD0017 DR-01-0290

Reston, VA 20190
1OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 136127482 'FACILITY CODE X :09-28-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers . is extended, __ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reutloed) See Accounting and Appropriation Data in Block 14

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X)I A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify auttonwy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINJSTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. apptoprniatio date. etcI

,SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF,

D. OTHER (Specifytypeofmodifcationandauthonty) Bilateral Modification -

x FAR 52-212-4 Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 7 is not, ' is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soiitatioficortract subict matter where feasible I

Accounting and Appropriation Data for Modification No. 80 under Task Order No, DR-01-0290 is as follows:

910-15-5SE!-330
910-15-5EI-330

J1144 252A 31X0200.910

J1144 252A 31X0200.910

$520,000,00
$4,217,269.05

FFS# 10970561
FFS# 10970648

alExcept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA Or I0A, as heretofore changed, remains uncitanged arid in ful force ard effect.

15A N" ANDWLEOF NM 9 r9 Al'/ It6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REVý 10-831
Prescribed by GSA . FAR (40 CFR) 53.243



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 80
Page 2 of 5

The purpose of this modification is to:

1 Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, Technology Change Request (TCR) dated, October 10, 2008,
to upgrade the Portable Computer Laptop (Standard) from the Dell D430 model to the Dell
E4300 model in contract Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) of the task order. There is no additional cost
to the Government in the Product Class (PCSTDLAPTOP) or Core Service Band monthly
prices associated with this TCR. This task order modification confirms the authorization
provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, October 29, 2008, to commence work under this effort;

2. Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, TCR dated, October 10, 2008, to upgrade the Portable
Computer Laptop (Standard) with Docking Station from the Dell D430 model to the Dell
E4300 model in contract in Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) of the task order. There is no additional
cost to the Government in the Product Class (PCSTDLAPTOPDS) or Core Service Band
monthly prices associated with this TCR. This task order modification confirms the
authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, October 30, 2008, to commence work under
this effort;

3. Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, TCR dated, October 24, 2008, to upgrade the Portable
Computer Laptop (Lightweight) and Portable Computer Laptop (Lightweight) with Docking
Station from the Dell D630 model to the Dell E6400 model in contract -Years 8-9 (OPTIONS)
of the task order. There is no additional cost to the Government in the Product Class
(PCLWLAPTOP and PCLWLAPTOPDS) or Core Service Band monthly prices associated
with this TCR. This task order modification confirms the authorization provided to L-3 via e-
mail dated, October 31, 2008, to commence work under this effort;

4. Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, TCR dated, October 2, 2008, as amended October 22, 2008,
and May 14, 2009, to add new Product Class and Core Service Band (PC3845ROUTER/
CSB3845ROUTER) to supplement the current Product Class and Core Service Band
(PC3825ROUTER/CSB3825ROUTER) for support of remote WAN encryption services in
contract Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) of the task order. See Item A below for configuration of the
product class and core service band. As a result of this action, Years 8-9 (Options) are
increased by $588.00 and $1,164.00 respectively. This task order modification confirms the
authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, October 29, 2008, to commence work under
this effort;

5. Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, TCR dated, January 8, 2009, to upgrade the NRC remote
access capabilities for the Citrix Netscaler Appliances by replacing the existing Product
Classes and Core Service Bands (PCGPES9/CSBGPES9, PCESW2/CSBESW2 and
PCNWLB1/CSBNWLB1) with new Product Class (PCNETSCALER) and Core Service
Band (CSBNETSCALER) in contract Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) of the task order. There is no
additional cost to the Government associated with this TCR;

6. Add Product Classes (PCBES1000, PCTX4SUPPORT, PCZENPRISE1000, PCMFSVR1,
PCESW2, PCSANENTEXP) and Core Service Band (CSBBLKBERRY1000, CSBMFSVRI,
CSBESW2) for Blackberry Program Expansion Support (Est. Quantity: 1000 Users) for
Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) under the task order. See Item B below for configuration of the
product class and core service band. As a result of this action, Years 8-9 (Options) are
increased by $344,288.00 and $515,532.00 respectively. This task order modification
confirms the authorization provided to L-3 via e-mail dated, February 12, 2009, to
commence work under this effort with a temporary cost ceiling not-to-exceed $142,000.00.
Reference is made to L-3's proposal dated February 3, 2009, as amended March 17, 2009;



Task Order No, DR-01-0209
Modification No. 80
Page 3 of 5

7. Accept L-3 Services, Inc.'s, Technology Change Request (TCR) dated, February 9, 2009, to
upgrade the NRC Flat Panel Monitor from the VP2130B to the VP2250wb model in contract
Years 8-9 (OPTIONS) of the task order. There is no additional cost to the Government in
the Product Class (PCFPM1) or Core Service Band monthly prices associated with this
TCR;

8. Revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-i, Year 8 (OPTION) to provide for a
upward adjustment of the task order cost ceiling to reflect an increase in the level of effort
as reflected on the attached Schedule A-1 Year 8 (OPTION). As a result of this action, the
current Year 8 (OPTION) is increased by $658.00;

9. Revise the labor hour requirements of Schedule A-i, Year 9 (OPTION) to provide for a
downward adjustment of the task order cost ceiling to reflect a decrease in the level of
effort as reflected on the attached Schedule A-1 Year 9 (OPTION. As a result of this action,
Year 9 (Option) is decreased by ($23,040.00);

10. Provide for a change in the Contractor's name and address as reflected under the
Novation Agreement (Attachment 2) executed by the General Services Administration
SEAT Management Contracting Officer, dated August 11, 2007; and

11. Provide incremental fund in the amount of $4,737,269.05, thereby increasing the obligated
amount of the task order from $117,013,281.26 to $121,750.550.31.

As a result of the above, the total estimated amount (ceiling) of this task order inclusive of
current Year 8 (OPTION) is increased by $345,534.00 from $121,405,016.31 to
$121,750,550.31.

- Year 8 (OPTION) is increased by $345,534.00 from $26,216,966.00 to $26,562,500.00.
- Year 9 (OPTION) is increased by $493,656.00 from $27,223,836.00 to $27,717,492.00.

The total estimated value, inclusive of all options of this task order is hereby increased by

$839,190.00 from $148,628,626.31 to $149,467,816.31.

Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as follows:

A. Under Table 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices," and Table 4 Schedule
B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly Prices," of the task order, add a new product class and
core service band to supplement the existing product class and core service band to
support the remote WAN encryption services in Years 8-9 for CLINS 0008B and 0009B.
The monthly prices and totals are as follows:

Year/CUN Existing PCICSB Now PC1CSB Current New Net No. of
Monthly Monthly Change MonthslNet
Price. Pfte Monthly Change

......... __ .Annually

Year 8 PC3825ROUTER/ PC3845ROUTER/ 6 months -
CLIN 0008B CSB3825ROUTER CSB3825ROUTER $ 511 $809 $98 $ 588

Year 9 PC3825ROUTER/ PC3845ROUTER/ 12 months -

CLINO 009 CSB3825ROUTER CSB3825ROUTER $ 517 $614 $97 $1,164



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 80
Page 4 of 5

B. Under Table 3 Schedule B-T1, "Product Class Monthly Prices," and Table 4 Schedule
B-T2, "Core Service Band Monthly Prices," of the task order, add a new product class and
core service band to supplement the existing product class and core service band to

support the remote WAN encryption services in Years 8-9 for CLINS 0008B and 0009B.
The monthly prices and totals are as follows:

YearCLIN Existing New PCICSB Current Monthly New Monthly Net No. of
PCICSB Price Price Change Months/Net

Monthly Change Yearly

Year 8 8 months -
CLIN 0008B PCBES PCBESIOO $28,017 $71,053 $43,036 $ 344,288

PCTX3Support PCTX4SupportlOOO
PCMFSVR1
PCZenPrisel000
PCESW2
PCSANENTEXP

CSBBikberry CSBBIkBberry 1000
CSBMFSVR1
CSBBESW2

Year 9 PCBES PCBES1000 12 months -
CLIN 0009B PCTX3Supporl PCTX4Support1000 $28,017 $70,978 $42,961 $ 515,532

PCMFSVR1
CSBBlkberry PCZenPriselOO0

PCESW2
PCSANENTEXP

CSBBlkberry 1000
CSBMFSVR1
CSBBESW2

C. Schedule A.1 Year 8 (OPTION) is deleted in its entirety and
Schedule A-1 Year 8 (Attachment 1) in lieu thereof.

D Schedule A.1 Year 9 (OPTION) is deleted in its entirety and
Schedule A-1 Year 9 (Attachment 1) in lieu thereof.

replaced with the attached

replaced with the attached

E. Under the award document, Standard Form 1449, Block 17A is revised to reflect the following:

Address: L-3 Services, Inc. (DUNS# 136127482)
11955 Freedom Drive
Suite 10000
Reston, VA 20190-5688

POC: Michael S. Rathbun, Principal Contracts Administrator

Telephone: 703-434-4092



Task Order No. DR-01-0209
Modification No. 80
Page 5 of 5

F. Subsection B.8 - CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, is deleted in its entirety and
substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this task order (ceiling) for the products/services ordered,
delivered, and accepted under this task order is $121,750,550.31. The Contracting Officer may
unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during
the task order period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed
under this contract.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is $121,750,550.31. The
Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This
obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by
written modification to this task order. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the task
order as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the
Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to
continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the
amount obligated with respect to this task order. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in
excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations under this task order from the date of award through the date of this
modification is provided below:

Total FY'01 Obligations ..................... $ 627,000.00
Total FY'02 O bligations .................................................. $ 9,974,407.71
Total FY'03 O bligations ................................................... $11,350,381.33
Total FY'04 O bligations .................................................. $11,411,960.00
Total FY'05 O bligations ................................................... $11,241,131.78
Total FY'06 O bligations ................................................... $20,639,113.00
Total FY'07 O bligations ................................................... $20,371,079.44
Total FY'08 Obligations ..................... $22,362,208.00
Total FY'09 O bligations ................................................... $13,773,269.05

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $121,750,550.31.

This modification obligates FY'08 funds in the amount of $4,737,269.05.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remains unchanged.



Schedule A-1 YEAR 8 (OPTION)

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 0912812008 TO 09/2712009

DESCRIPTION (b)(

FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE

a Task 8. Year 8 Operations Total
0008A Insurance Coverage (H.2.4)

0008B IT Infrastrucure Operations (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

0008C IT Developmentlintegration (Firm Fixed Unit Price

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems
Architecture and Engineerin)
Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems
Architecture and Engineering)
Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems
Architecture and Engineering)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure

Development)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: InfrastructureDevelopmerit)

St LSiytems Engineer (Function: Microsoft)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Network Secruity)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Network Secrufty

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Network Secruity

LAN Systems Analyst (Novell/Microsoft) (Function:
Infrastructure)
LAN Systems Analyst (Novell/Microsoft) (Function:
Infrastructure)

,Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: Server)

LAN Systems Analyst (Operating System) (Functio

LAN Systems Analyst (Operating System) (Funclio
utonuWorkstation)

_ Security Analst (Function: Security)

Security Analyst (Function: Network Security)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application

Inteoration)
Se~r SecurityAnalyt Function: Seurty
Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security)

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security)

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Networ Secu

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securnt

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securt

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securi

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Secunt

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securft

Technical Writer
Technical Writer

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Tes

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Tes
Facility

3):41 U.S.C. 253(m)(1) TOTAL PRICE
Year 8

$1,192.00

$14,194,538.00

$201,600.00

$20!,600.00

$201,600.00 A-drbwPosbanto
already axemg Labor

,Category
$190,080.00

$190,080.00

$100,980;00 AdId nw Pobo tort a
totl of 1020 Hours

$190.080.00

$190,080.00

$190,080.00

$190.080.00

$138.240,00

$115,200.00

$145,920.00
$145,920.00
$145,920-00

$84,078.00 Demmae Hours by
W-WI, 20. ,82 ,,So9 ' S71.442.00

$144,000.00

$144,000.00

$170,880.00
$170,880.00
$170,880.00
$170,880.00

$170,880.00

$257,280.00
$26,800.00 Doe Hours by

1721) 3230 480.0 $230.48000
$172,800.00
$257,280.00

$257,280.00

$257,280.00

$257,280.00

$257.280.00

$257,280.00

$132,480.00
$264,960.00
$140,160.00

$174,720.00



LAN Systems Analyst (Novel) (Consolidated Test

Facilitvy

(b)(3):41 U.S.C. 253(m)(1)

Junior Technician (Gateway and other non-Seat
moves and support)

$94.080.00

$624,000.D0

$721,920.00Senior Systems Engineer (Gateway and other non-
Seat moves and support)I
Junior Technician (Executive Bivd Support) - Two

Senior Systems Engineer (Executive Support)
Technician (CSC Extended Hours) - FourI
Junior Engineer (NOC Extended Hours) - Four- - __ I
Senior Systems Engineer (NOC Extended Hrs) .
Four
Subtotal CLIN 0009C should NRC exercise all
oolional nosilions

$249.600.00

$180.480.00
$331,20000
$513.216.00
S582,912.00

$10,390,848.00

$245,760.00
$245.760.00
$245,760.00
$245,760.00
$245,760.00

$1,228,800.00

0009D Firm Fixed Price Labor Hour - -. Junior Techniciat
(Function: Regional)
Junior Technician (Function: Regional) - Two
Junior Technician (Function: Regional) - Two
Junior Technician (Function: Regional) - Two
Junior Technican (Function: Regional) - Two
Junior Technician (Function: Regional) - Two
Subtotal CLIN 0009D should NRC exercise all
.optional positions

0009E Firm Fixed Unit Price - Labor Hour - - - Senior LAN
Administrator (Function: High-performance
computing environment) - (Optional)
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computing
environment
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computing
environment
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computing
environment
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computing
environment

3

$157,440.00

$157,440.00

$157,440.00

$157,440.00

$629,760.00Subtotal CLIN 00..E should NRC exerise all
optional positions

_____ - - _______ ..i 4

+ 1 1 r T I
.1. I 1 +

+ 1 1 r 1 1

Total Additions (2) Positions . '$403.200.00
Total Deductions (2) Positions ..... _$426,240.00

Difference ($23 D40.00)



Schedule A-1 YEAR 9 (OPTION)

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: 0912812009 TO 0912712010

I CLIN DESCRIPTION IUk1), 1 1-.0.1-. 400ITI 1),I

FIRM FIXED UNIT PRICE

9 Task 9: Year 9 Operations Total

0009A Insurance Coverage (K.2.4)

00098 IT Infrastructure Operations (Firm Fixed Unit Price)

0009C IT Deveiopmentflntegration (Firm Fixed Unit Price -

Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems
_ Architecture and Engineering)
Sr. Systems Architect (Function: Systems
Arclitecture and Engineering)
Sr. Systems.Architect (Function: Systems
Architecture and Engineering)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure
Development)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Infrastructure
Development)
Sr..Systems'Engineer (Function: Infrastructure
Development)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Microsoft)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Network Secruity)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function. Network Secrutty)

Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Network Secruity)

LAN Systems Analyst (NovelllMicrosoft) (Function:
Infrastructure)
LAN Systems Analyst (Novell/Microsoft) (Function:
Infrastructure)
Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
Network Analyst (Function: Infrastructure)
UNIX Systems Analyst (Function: Server)

LAN Systems Analyst (Operating System) (Functioi
Workstation)
LAN Systems Analyst (Operating System) (Functdoi
Workstation)
Security Analyst (Function: Security)
Security Analyst (Function: Network Security)
Security Analyst (Function: Network Security)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application
Integration)
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Application
Integration)
Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security)
Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security)

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Security)
Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securit,

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Security

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Secudty

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securit

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securit

Senior Security Analyst (Function: Network Securit

Technical Writer
_ Technical Writer
Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Test
Facility)

TOTAL PRICE 1
Year 8

$1,222.00
$14,5.49.474.00

$207,360.00

$207,360.00

$207,360.00 Ad - Pouiton io
almady existing Laboir

Category

$195,840.00

$195,840.00

$195,840,00 Aod-loPosionto
afrady eaxkibng Laborcategory

$195,840.00
$195,840.00

$195,840.00

$195.840.00

$142,080.00

$119,040.00

$149,760.00
$149,760.00
$149.760.00
$159,360.00 Rent Lor

ctegory
$145,920.00

$145,920.00

$176,.640.00 , _

$176,640.00
$176,640.00 1
$1.76,640.00

$178,640.00

$266,880.00
$266,880.00 Remove 1 Poijon

from exsting Labor
Category

S179.520.00
$266,880.00

S266,880.00

$266,880.00

$266,880.00

$266,880.00

$266,880.00

$138,240.00
$276.480.00
$145,920.00

I$180,480.00Sr. Systems Engineer (Function: Consolidated Tes
Facllity)



ILAN Systems Analyst (Noveli) (Contdated Test
FacutvM

(b)(3):41 U.S.C. 253(m)(1)

Junior Technician (Gateway and other non.Seat
._______ moves and support)

Senior Systems Engineer (Gateway and other non-
Seat moves and support)
Junior Technician (Executive Blvd Support) - Two

Senior Systems Engineer (Executive Support)
Technician (CSC Extended Hours) - Four
Junior Engineer (NOC Extended Hours) - Four
_ Senior Systems Engineer ( NOC Extended Hrs) -
IFour

Subtotal CLIN 0008C should NRC exercise all
optional positions

0008D Firm Fixed Price - Labor Hour --- Junior Technictar
(Funisctaon: Re, (ional)
Junior rechnican (Function:) -Reional) - Two
Junior TecAnidian (Function: Regional) -Two
Junior Technician (Function: Retional) -Two
Junior LTechnicdan (Funciion: Regimanac) - Two
Junior Technician (Function: Regional) -cTwo
Subtotal CLIN 0008D should NRC exercise atl
optional po~sdiions ,

0008E Firm Fixed Unit Price - Labor Hour - - - Senior LAN
Administrator (Function: High-performance

cmpuenvironmen t) - (Optional)
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computing
environment
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance-computing

environment
Senior LAN Admins - High-performance computirng

environment

lSenior LAN Admins - High-performance computing

environment .

$90.240M00

$557,200.00

$709,200.0Q

$238.08000

$172,800.00t_____________

S317,952.00
$494,208.00
$563.904.00

39,720,402.00

$234,240,00
$234,240.00
$234,240.00
$234,240.00
$234,240.00

$1,171.200.00

$151,680.00

$151,680.00

$151,680.00

$151,680.00

Sub3total CLtN 0008E should NRC exercise all
ootional oosltions

$606,720.00

Total Added Positions (2) $302.580.00
Total Deducted Positions/Hours (2) $301.922.o0
I Difference $658.00

I I



AMENDMI=N1 Of- bULIU IlATI 'MUVIF-IGAl ION OF CONTRACT LVN I " I., I IL) LUUt I tAl-it Ul-jf'Aý;tt,

1 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (it applicabie)

Moedification PA12 Au g 11, 2008

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if otherthan Item 6) CODE

General Services Administration
Federal Acquisition Service
Enterprise GWAC Center Southwest (QTBAB) Same as Block 6
819 Taylor Street, Room 7A37
Fort Worth, TX 76102
James K. Brown, Contracting Officer, 817-574-2433
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 Communications Government Services 9. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

3750 Centerview Drive
Chantilly, VA 20151 10. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTI ORDER NO.

GSOOT98ALD0017
X 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITY CODE 710111998
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers __ is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following merthods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowleaging the receipt of the amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (cW
By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation
and this amendment, and is received prio, to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER fS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IOA.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in

paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103(a)

X OTHER (Specify tye of modification and authority: Unilateral Modification - FAR 42.1204

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, El is required to sign this document and return _ copies to this issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICAT(ON (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicltationconfracl subj4ct rnmter where feasible.)

Contract GSOOT98ALD0017 is modified to recognize a novation agreement executed by DCMA New
York that transferred all of L-3 Communications Government Services contractual assets and
liabilities to L-3 Services, Inc. See page 2 of this modification for pertain information concerning this
novation.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full
force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGN E R (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print.)

James K. Brown
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICAN 16C. DATE SIGNED

(SInata of pars'on authorized to sign] ,Sonature oficonrctinwoffO er)
NSN 7f40.0--152J8070 30-105 \. " STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. i0-835
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE PRESCRIBED BY GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. GSOOT98ALD0017
Modification No. PA12

Name: i L-3 Services, Inc.
Contract Mailing Address: 11955 Freedom Drive

Suite 10000
Reston, VA 20190-5688

Contracts POC: Michael S. Rathbun, Contracts
Manager

Telephone: F703-434-4092
Facsimile: 703-434-6092
Email Address: michael.rathbunpL-3com.com
Tax ID: 95-2588754
DUNS: 13617482
Cage Code: 3HNV7 (Reston, VA)
Remit To Address: P.O. Box 51192

Los Angeles, CA 90051
Bank Routing ABA#: 121137522
Bank Account #:. 1891946459

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


